
  

 

V1 – Updated 9/25/25 – Schedule tentative and subject to change 

Date Event Start Time 

Saturday, March 21 SMART Modified Tour King of the Modifieds 
Tour-Type Modifieds, Late Model Stock Cars, Support Divisions TBA 2:00 PM 

Saturday, April 4 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 2:00 PM 

Saturday, April 18 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 2:00 PM 

Saturday, May 2 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, May 16 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, May 30 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets  7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 13 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 27 
Thunder Road Harley-Davidson 200 - VA Triple Crown Kickoff 

Late Model Stock Cars (200), Limited Sportsman (40), 
Pure Stocks (20), Hornets (15) & Post-Race Fireworks 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, July 11 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 1 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 22 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 29 NASCAR Weekly Series Racing 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Sept. 12 NASCAR Weekly Series Championship Night 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

TBA 
CARS Tour  

CARS Late Model Stock Car Tour, CARS Pro Late Model Tour, Support 
Divisions TBA 

7:00 PM 

2026	SCHEDULE	


